

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 lfreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors[®] - Stateland Brown Invites the Community to Help Support Its Hurricane Dorian Relief Efforts in the Bahamas

DELRAY BEACH, Fla. / Sept. 6, 2019 – In response to the devastation caused in the Bahamas by Hurricane Dorian, Weichert, Realtors® -Stateland Brown is urging South Florida residents to help support its hurricane disaster relief efforts.

The Weichert[®] affiliate is accepting donated items – such as bottled water, canned foods, personal hygiene products, medical supplies, flashlights, batteries and cleaning supplies – up until September 20 to help with relief efforts in the Bahamas.

The collected items, which will be donated to Hurricane Dorian Relief Centers, can be dropped off Mondays through Fridays between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. at 7300 West Camino Real, Suite 203, and in Delray Beach at 210 NE 6th Avenue.

"The devastation caused by this hurricane is beyond belief and the people who live in the Bahamas need a lot help," said Dan Statlander, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown. "This is one way that we can help those families affected by Hurricane Dorian and we invite others to join us."

For more information about the Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown hurricane disaster relief efforts, contact Camila Solett at 561-245-8722 or at csolett@statelandbrown.com.

Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves Delray Beach, Boca Raton and the surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - Stateland Brown, located at 210 NE 6th Avenue in Delray Beach, contact Dan Statlander at 561-245-8722 or visit www.statelandbrown.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.